CHF  3.27  0.04  2.66  0.04
EURO  3.24  0.04  4.38  0.05
GBP  0.22  -   0.01  -
JPY  0.27  0.41  1.01  1.60
SEK  0.01  -   0.27  0.03
SGD  -   -   0.12  -
USD  10.97  0.16  10.59  0.16
CNY  -   -   0.89  0.09
Total  17.98   19.93
Trade receivables, loans and other financial assets (Unhedged)
USD  9.13  0.13  2.55  0.04
CHF  0.60  0.01  0.17  -
DKK  -   -   0.01  -
EURO  2.28  0.03  6.32  0.06
GBP  0.22  -   0.01  -
JPY  -   -   1.90  3.01
SGD  0.04  -   0.22  -
SEK  0.07  0.01  0.24  0.03
Total  12.34   11.42
Foreign exchange derivatives
USD (Hedged) - Forward contracts against imports  36.21  0.50  64.11  0.91

Note 56 - Financial risk management objectives and policies

214  |  Ambuja Cements Limited

Notes to Financial Statements Standalone

 Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure (1% increase / decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact
on profit before tax).

Particulars As at  31.12.2019 As at  31.12.2018
1 %

strengthening
of `

1 %
weakening

of `

1 %
strengthening

of `

1 %
weakening

of `
` in crore ` in crore ` in crore ` in crore

Trade payable and other current financial liabilities (Unhedged)
CHF  0.03  (0.03)  0.03  (0.03)
EURO  0.03  (0.03)  0.04  (0.04)
GBP - -  -   -
JPY - -  0.01  (0.01)
SEK - -  -   -
SGD - -  -   -
USD  0.11  (0.11)  0.11  (0.11)
CNY  -   -   0.01  (0.01)
Increase / (Decrease) in profit 0.17 (0.17) 0.20 (0.20)

Particulars As at  31.12.2019 As at  31.12.2018
1 %

weakening
of `

1 %
strengthening

of `

1 %
weakening

of `

1 %
strengthening

of `
` in crore ` in crore ` in crore ` in crore

Trade receivables, loans and other financial assets (Unhedged)
USD  0.09  (0.09)  0.02  (0.02)
CHF  0.01  (0.01)  -   -
DKK  -   -   -   -
EURO  0.02  (0.02)  0.07  (0.07)
GBP  0.01  (0.01)  -   -
JPY  -   -   0.02  (0.02)
SGD - -  0.01  (0.01)
SEK  0.07  (0.07)  -   -
Increase / (Decrease) in profit 0.20 (0.20) 0.12 (0.12)

 In the Company’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the exposure at
the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year / in future years.

c)  Other price risk
 Other price risk includes commodity price risk. The Company primarily imports coal, pet coke and gypsum. It is exposed to commodity

price risk arising out of movement in prices of such commodities. Such risks are monitored by tracking of the prices and are managed
by entering into fixed price contracts, where considered necessary. Additionally, processes and policies related to such risks are